JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Edmund Hillary Village
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Week One
Monday 01 July

Reception
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Village Centre

Recreation Room

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Reception
Recreation Room

Recreation Room

09:00 am Walking Group - Hillary Hikers
12:00 pm Stretch and Strength Class ™
Ol:15 pm Rummikub

01:30 pm Craft Group

02:00 pm myRyman App Support
04:00 pm Yoga

08:30 am Table Tennis

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls

10:30 am Triple A Functional

12:30 pm Shopping Trip - Pakuranga ™
01:15 pm Indoor Bowls

01:30 pm Mahjong

07:00 pm Pool/ Snooker

Wednesday 03 July

Village Centre

08:45 am Pilates

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls

[10:15 am Independent Residents Meeting - Apartments
[1:00 am Active Body Balance ™

[1:30 am Independent Residents Meeting - Townhouses
04:00 pm Happy Hour - Entertainer

04:00 pm Village Host

07:00 pm Bridge

Thursday 04 July

Recreation Room
Village Green
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Café

08:30 am Table Tennis

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Church Service - Ecumenical
10:30 am Triple A Functional

[1:30 am Online Art Class

01:00 pm myRyman App Support

0l:15 pm Rummikub

01:30 pm Writers Group - Ed's Scribblers
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Chapel
Recreation Room
Virtual Events
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Chapel
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04:00 pm Happy Hour - Entertainer Village Centre

04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Village Green
10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays Reception

10:30 am Out &About - Friday @ 12 - Sancta Maria College ™ Reception

10:30 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:00 pm Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance Recreation Room
02:00 pm Village Choir - Practice ™ Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

Saturday 06 July

10:30 am Out &About - Quilt Show ™ Reception

01:00 pm Movie - Silver Skates Serviced Apartment Lounge
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre

04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

10:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Chapel

01:00 pm Movie -The Irishman Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm Singing Group - Singa Long ™ Village Centre

01:30 pm Mahjong Recreation Centre

03:00 pm Petanque Petanque Court

04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

Week Two

09:00 am Walking Group - Hillary Hikers Reception

[1:00 am (;uest Speaker - Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Village Centre

12:00 pm Stretch and Strength Class ™ Recreation Room

01:15 pm Rummikub Recreation Room

01:30 pm Craft Group Recreation Room

02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre

04:00 pm Yoga Recreation Room

Tuesday 09 July
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08:30 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
12:30 pm
01:15 pm
01:30 pm
07:00 pm

Table Tennis

Triple A Circuit

Outdoor Bowls

Triple A Functional
Shopping Trip - Sylvia Park ™
Indoor Bowls

Mahjong

Pool/ Snooker

Wednesday 10 July

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Reception
Recreation Room
Recreation Room

Village Centre

08:45 am
10:00 am

10:00 am
[1:00 am
04:00 pm
04:00 pm
07:00 pm

Pilates

Out & About - New Zealand Brass Band Championships

[

Outdoor Bowls

Active Body Balance ™
Village Host

Happy Hour

Bridge

Recreation Room

Reception

Village Green
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Café

Thursday || July

08:30 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:15 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Table Tennis

Triple A Circuit

Church Service - Ecumenical
Triple A Functional
myRyman App Support
Rummikub

Village Host

Happy Hour

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Chapel
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre

Friday 12 July

10:00 am

10:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
04:00 pm

Out & About - World Choir Games - Friendship Concert Reception

~

Outdoor Bowls

Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays

Indoor Bowls
Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance
Village Host

Village Green
Reception
Recreation Room
Recreation Room

Village Centre

Saturday |3 July
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01:00 pm Movie - The Wonderful Story of Henry Sugar Serviced Apartment Lounge

01:30 pm Zumba Gold ™ Recreation Room
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

Sunday 14 July

10:30 am Out & About - Ewelme Cottage ™ Reception

10:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Chapel

01:00 pm Movie -The Hours Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm Mahjong Recreation Centre
03:00 pm Petanque Petanque Court
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre
Week Three

09:00 am Walking Group - Hillary Hikers Reception

10:00 am Art Class - Toni's Painting Group ™ Recreation Room
12:00 pm Stretch and Strength Class ™ Recreation Room
0l:15 pm Rummikub Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Recreation Room
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre
04:00 pm Yoga Recreation Room

Tuesday 16 July

08:30 am Table Tennis Recreation Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
12:30 pm Shopping Trip - Glen Innes ™ Reception

Ol:15 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Guest Speaker - Computer Club Chapel

01:30 pm Mahjong Recreation Room
03:00 pm Yoga - Laughing ™ Recreation Room
07:00 pm Pool/ Snooker Village Centre

Wednesday 17 July

08:45 am Pilates Recreation Room
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10:00 am

10:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
04:00 pm
04:00 pm
07:00 pm

CF)Ut & About - World Choir Games - Friendship Concert Reception

Outdoor Bowls

Active Body Balance ™
Tai Chi

Happy Hour - Entertainer
Village Host

Bridge

Village Green
Recreation Room
Virtual Events
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Café

Thursday 8 July

08:30 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
0l:15 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Table Tennis
Triple A Circuit
Church Service - Ecumenical

Triple A Functional

Guest Speaker - Lesley Whyte Travel ™

myRyman App Support

Rummikub

Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group ™

Happy Hour - Entertainer
Village Host

Friday 19 July

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Chapel
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Centre

10:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
04:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls

Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays

Out &About - Auckland Hebrew Congregation Tour ™

Indoor Bowls
Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance
Village Host

Village Green
Reception
Reception
Recreation Room
Recreation Room

Village Centre

Saturday 20 July

01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Movie - Diana:The Musical
Zumba Gold ™
myRyman App Support

Out &About - Society Jazzmen — Playing at the RSA ™

Village Host

Sunday 21 July

Serviced Apartment Lounge
Recreation Room

Village Centre

Reception

Village Centre

10:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
01:00 pm Movie - Elvis
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP
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Chapel

Serviced Apartment Lounge
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01:30 pm Mahjong Recreation Centre

03:00 pm Petanque Petanque Court
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre
Week Four

09:00 am Walking Group - Hillary Hikers Reception

10:00 am Creative Writing - StoryLink ™ Recreation Room
12:00 pm Stretch and Strength Class ™ Recreation Room
Ol:15 pm Rummikub Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Recreation Room
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre
04:00 pm Yoga Recreation Room

Tuesday 23 July

08:30 am Table Tennis Recreation Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
12:30 pm Shopping Trip - Eastridge ™ Reception

01:15 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Mahjong Recreation Room
02:00 pm Residents Birthday Celebration Village Centre
07:00 pm Pool/ Snooker Village Centre

Wednesday 24 July

08:45 am Pilates Recreation Room
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Village Green
10:30 am Out &About - First Scene Costumes Tour ™ Reception

[1:00 am Active Body Balance ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour - Olympic Opening Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre
07:00 pm Bridge Village Café

Thursday 25 July

08:30 am Table Tennis Recreation Room

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room

10:30 am Church Service - Ecumenical Chapel
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10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room

[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners Virtual Events
01:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre
01:15 pm Rummikub Recreation Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour - Olympic Opening Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

Friday 26 July

09:00 am Out & About - Waitakere Transfer Station ™ Reception

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Village Green
10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays Reception

10:30 am Olympic Themed Triple A Class ™ Recreation Room
10:30 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:00 pm Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance Recreation Room
02:00 pm Village Choir - Practice ™ Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

Saturday 27 July

01:00 pm Movie - The Favourite Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm Zumba Gold ™ Recreation Room

02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre

04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

Sunday 28 July

10:30 am Out &About -Auckland Winter Garden + Kiosk ™ Reception

10:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Chapel

01:00 pm Movie - The English Patient Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm Mahjong Recreation Centre

03:00 pm Petanque Petanque Court

04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre

Week Five

09:00 am Walking Group - Hillary Hikers Reception

10:00 am Creative Writing - StoryLink ™ Recreation Room

12:00 pm Stretch and Strength Class ™ Recreation Room

0l:15 pm Rummikub Recreation Room

01:30 pm Craft Group Recreation Room
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02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre

04:00 pm Yoga Recreation Room
08:30 am Table Tennis Recreation Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
12:30 pm Shopping Trip - Meadowbank ™ Reception

01:15 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Mahjong Recreation Room
02:00 pm Residents Birthday Celebration Village Centre
07:00 pm Pool/ Snooker Village Centre
08:45 am Pilates Recreation Room
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Village Green
10:30 am Out &About - The Robertson Gift Revisit ™ Reception

[1:00 am Active Body Balance ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Centre
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Centre
07:00 pm Bridge Village Café
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Page 9
Printed on 21 June 02:40 PM



