

**JULY 2024** 

# ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME

## Independent Residents

Edmund Hillary Village

Week One			
Monday 01 July			
09:00 am	Walking Group - Hillary Hikers	Reception	
12:00 pm	Stretch and Strength Class	Recreation Room	
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room	
01:30 pm	Craft Group	Recreation Room	
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Yoga	Recreation Room	
Tuesday 0	2 July		
08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room	
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green	
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room	
12:30 pm	Shopping Trip - Pakuranga 📮	Reception	
01:15 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room	
01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Room	
07:00 pm	Pool/ Snooker	Village Centre	
Wednesda	y 03 July		
08:45 am	Pilates	Recreation Room	
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green	
10:15 am	Independent Residents Meeting - Apartments	Village Centre	
11:00 am	Active Body Balance	Recreation Room	
11:30 am	Independent Residents Meeting - Townhouses	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Happy Hour - Entertainer	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre	
07:00 pm	Bridge	Village Café	
Thursday	04 July		
08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room	
10:30 am	Church Service - Ecumenical	Chapel	
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room	
11:30 am	Online Art Class	Virtual Events	
01:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre	
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room	

01:30 pm

Chapel

Writers Group - Ed's Scribblers

04:00 pm	Happy Hour - Entertainer	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

Friday 05 July		
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
10:00 am	Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays	Reception
10:30 am	Out & About - Friday @ 12 - Sancta Maria College 🏲	Reception
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Village Choir - Practice 📮	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

Saturday 06 July		
10:30 am	Out & About - Quilt Show 📮	Reception
01:00 pm	Movie - Silver Skates	Serviced Apartment Lounge
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

Sunday 07 July		
10:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Mass	Chapel
01:00 pm	Movie -The Irishman	Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm	Singing Group - Sing a Long 🗖	Village Centre
01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Centre
03:00 pm	Petanque	Petanque Court
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

## Week Two

Monday 08 July		
09:00 am	Walking Group - Hillary Hikers	Reception
I I:00 am	Guest Speaker - Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand	d Village Centre
12:00 pm	Stretch and Strength Class	Recreation Room
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Craft Group	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Yoga	Recreation Room

## Tuesday 09 July

08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
12:30 pm	Shopping Trip - Sylvia Park 📮	Reception
12:30 pm 01:15 pm	Shopping Trip - Sylvia Park ► Indoor Bowls	Reception Recreation Room
	11 0 1 /	<u> </u>

Wednesday	10 July	
08:45 am	Pilates	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Out & About - New Zealand Brass Band Championships	Reception
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
I I:00 am	Active Body Balance	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre
07:00 pm	Bridge	Village Café

Thursday II July		
08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Church Service - Ecumenical	Chapel
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre

Friday 12 July		
10:00 am	Out & About - World Choir Games - Friendship Concert	Reception
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
10:00 am	Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays	Reception
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

## Saturday 13 July

01:00 pm	Movie - The Wonderful Story of Henry Sugar	Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm	Zumba Gold 🏲	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

Sunday 14 July		
10:30 am	Out & About - Ewelme Cottage	Reception
10:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Mass	Chapel
01:00 pm	Movie - The Hours	Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Centre
03:00 pm	Petanque	Petanque Court
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

### Week Three

## Monday 15 July

09:00 amWalking Group - Hillary HikersReception10:00 amArt Class - Toni's Painting Group ►Recreation Room12:00 pmStretch and Strength Class ►Recreation Room01:15 pmRummikubRecreation Room01:30 pmCraft GroupRecreation Room02:00 pmmyRyman App SupportVillage Centre			
12:00 pmStretch and Strength Class■Recreation Room01:15 pmRummikubRecreation Room01:30 pmCraft GroupRecreation Room	09:00 am	Walking Group - Hillary Hikers	Reception
01:15 pmRummikubRecreation Room01:30 pmCraft GroupRecreation Room	10:00 am	Art Class - Toni's Painting Group	Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Recreation Room	12:00 pm	Stretch and Strength Class	Recreation Room
. '	01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Centre	01:30 pm	Craft Group	Recreation Room
1 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
04:00 pm Yoga Recreation Room	04:00 pm	Yoga	Recreation Room

Tuesday 16 July					
08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room			
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room			
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green			
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room			
12:30 pm	Shopping Trip - Glen Innes ▶	Reception			
01:15 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room			
01:30 pm	Guest Speaker - Computer Club	Chapel			
01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Room			
03:00 pm	Yoga - Laughing 🏲	Recreation Room			
07:00 pm	Pool/ Snooker	Village Centre			

Wednesday	17	lulv
v vedilesday	1/	luly

08:45 am Pilates Recreation Room

10:00 am	Out & About - World Choir Games - Friendship Concert	Reception
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
I I:00 am	Active Body Balance	Recreation Room
I I:30 am	Tai Chi	Virtual Events
04:00 pm	Happy Hour - Entertainer	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre
07:00 pm	Bridge	Village Café

Thursday 18 July					
08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room			
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room			
10:30 am	Church Service - Ecumenical	Chapel			
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room			
I I:00 am	Guest Speaker - Lesley Whyte Travel	Village Centre			
01:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre			
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room			
02:00 pm	Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group	Village Centre			
04:00 pm	Happy Hour - Entertainer	Village Centre			
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre			

Friday 19 July						
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green				
10:00 am	Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays	Reception				
10:30 am	Out & About - Auckland Hebrew Congregation Tour	Reception				
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room				
01:00 pm	Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance	Recreation Room				
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre				

Saturday 20 July					
01:00 pm	Movie - Diana:The Musical	Serviced Apartment Lounge			
01:30 pm	Zumba Gold P	Recreation Room			
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre			
04:00 pm	Out & About - Society Jazzmen – Playing at the RSA 📮	Reception			
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre			

Sunday 21 July				
10:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Mass	Chapel		
01:00 pm	Movie - Elvis	Serviced Apartment Lounge		

01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Centre
03:00 pm	Petanque	Petanque Court
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

١	۸	I	0	_	L	3	_		r
	А	A			ĸ		u	u	

Monday	22	luly

09:00 am	Walking Group - Hillary Hikers	Reception
10:00 am	Creative Writing - StoryLink	Recreation Room
12:00 pm	Stretch and Strength Class	Recreation Room
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Craft Group	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Yoga	Recreation Room

### Tuesday 23 July

· ·		
08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
12:30 pm	Shopping Trip - Eastridge 📮	Reception
01:15 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Residents Birthday Celebration	Village Centre
07:00 pm	Pool/ Snooker	Village Centre

## Wednesday 24 July

08:45 am	Pilates	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
10:30 am	Out & About - First Scene Costumes Tour	Reception
I I:00 am	Active Body Balance 🏲	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour - Olympic Opening	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre
07:00 pm	Bridge	Village Café

### Thursday 25 July

08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Church Service - Ecumenical	Chapel

10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
I I:00 am	Te Reo for Beginners	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour - Olympic Opening	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

Friday 26 July		
09:00 am	Out & About - Waitakere Transfer Station 📮	Reception
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
10:00 am	Pop Up Shop - Fresh Flower Fridays	Reception
10:30 am	Olympic Themed Triple A Class	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Ballet Class - Elderly Elegance	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Village Choir - Practice 📮	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

Saturday 27 July		
01:00 pm	Movie - The Favourite	Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm	Zumba Gold P	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

Sunday 28 July		
10:30 am	Out & About - Auckland Winter Garden + Kiosk 🏲	Reception
10:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Mass	Chapel
01:00 pm	Movie - The English Patient	Serviced Apartment Lounge
01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Centre
03:00 pm	Petanque	Petanque Court
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre

### Week Five

Monday 29 July		
09:00 am	Walking Group - Hillary Hikers	Reception
10:00 am	Creative Writing - StoryLink	Recreation Room
12:00 pm	Stretch and Strength Class	Recreation Room
01:15 pm	Rummikub	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Craft Group	Recreation Room

02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Yoga	Recreation Room

Tuesday 30 July		
08:30 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
12:30 pm	Shopping Trip - Meadowbank 📮	Reception
01:15 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Mahjong	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Residents Birthday Celebration	Village Centre
07:00 pm	Pool/ Snooker	Village Centre

Wednesday 31 July		
08:45 am	Pilates	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
10:30 am	Out & About - The Robertson Gift Revisit	Reception
I I:00 am	Active Body Balance 📮	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre
07:00 pm	Bridge	Village Café

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.